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April has been a busy month in Cougar Cubs! Thank you

to everyone who helped with and attended our first

Cougar Cubs Preschool Art Show. We are so proud of

our budding preschool artists.

This month, we kicked off spring with learning

experiences focused on all things spring -- plants,

flowers, insects, butterflies, and more! We were able to

incorporate so many learning foundations into these

experiences. For example, we practiced using standard

and nonstandard units of measurement to measure

insects. We have worked on developing writing skills by

providing a variety of writing experiences and word

cards. Students learned about evaporation and the

water cycle while conducting science experiments. We

also planted seeds and have been eagerly waiting for

sprouts. Check out the rest of this issue for photos from

April! Be sure to follow our Facebook page too: GCCSC

Cougar Cubs Preschool.
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APRIL LEARNING
Inside this issue...



Water Day (Tentative, based on weather): May 19th

End of the Year Celebrations: May 25th

          Cougar Cubs East: 10:00-11:00 AM

          Cougar Cubs West: 3:00-4:00 PM

Last Day of School: May 26th

UPCOMING EVENTS

Emergent Writing



Foundation ELA 3.1 Demonstrate

mechanics of writing




Foundation ELA 3.2 Demonstrate

ability to communicate a story



MEET MS. HALL
We are so excited to welcome

Brooke Hall to our team as our

newest Preschool Instructor. She

joins us with several years of

experience as a preschool

teacher, and most recently an

Assistant Director for a childcare

facility in Indianapolis. Her

philosophy of teaching is to teach

all children, embrace the diversity

of every child, and develop the

whole child. She has also been a

basketball coach. In her free time,

she enjoys being an aunt,

spending time on the farm, thrift

shopping, and baking.

Welcome, Brooke!



Butterfly Release



Standard: Science 3.1

Ask questions and conduct

investigations to understand life

science 




Block House Measurement



M 1.1 Demonstrate strong sense of counting

M 1.2 Demonstrate understanding of written

numerals

M 5.2 Understand measurement through

description and comparison










KINDERGARTEN 2022-2023
Kindergarten registration for the 2022-2023 school year is now open.

Visit the Greenfield-Central website (gcsc.k12.in.us) to complete the

online registration. Children must be 5 years old by August 1st to be

eligible for kindergarten. Early entrance protocol is available on the

website. If you missed round-up, please contact your child's school

for information on next steps.

SUMMER CARE
If you are in need of child care

over the summer, let us know!

We have some staff members

in Cougar Cubs who are

interested in summer

employment. If you let Mrs.

Savage know, a staff member

can reach out to you if they

are available. We can also

provide information to you

about other local summer

programs.
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CONTACT INFORMATION

Cougar Cubs West: 

Mrs. Tonia Haines, thaines@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Shantel Robinson, srobinson@gcsc.k12.in.us




Cougar Cubs East:

Mrs. Shannon Belt, sbelt@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Kim Dawson, kdawson@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Erin Day, eday@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Jane Hale, jhale@gcsc.k12.in.us

Ms. Brooke Hall, brhall@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Katie Liggett, kliggett@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Monica Pagac, mpagac@gcsc.k12.in.us

Ms. Madi Pearson, mpearson@gcsc.k12.in.us

Mrs. Shantel Robinson, srobinson@gcsc.k12.in.us

Ms. Kyndra Springer, kspringer@gcsc.k12.in.us




Cougar Cubs East and West:

Mrs. Alisha Savage, asavage@gcsc.k12.in.us

Early Childhood Coordinator




Mrs. Tammy Moore, tmoore@gcsc.k12.in.us

Preschool Secretary

317-462-4491




Website: cougarcubs.gcsc.k12.in.us

Facebook: GCCSC Cougar Cubs Preschool

http://cougarcubs.gcsc.k12.in.us/

